Jury Report on FAI Open International Competitions including World Cups

Venue & date: Contest Director: Mykola Vasilkov Names, nationality and addresses of FAI Jury members; include reserves where necessary: Minsk, Belarus 1. Nikolay Zagrebelny (BLR) 2. Alexey Oxenenko (KAZ) 3. Sergej Kren (LTU) 4. Andrey Budnik (BLR) Leonid Andronov (RUS)	19	
Names, nationality and addresses of FAI Jury members; include reserves where necessary: 1. Nikolay Zagrebelny (BLR) 2. Alexey Oxenenko (KAZ) 3. Sergej Kren (LTU) 4. Andrey Budnik (BLR) F2A Name & nationality of Leonid Andronov (RLIS)		
addresses of FAI Jury members; include reserves where necessary: 2. Alexey Oxenenko (KAZ) 3. Sergej Kren (LTU) 4. Andrey Budnik (BLR) F2A Name & nationality of Leonid Andropov (RLIS)		
1 LEONIO ANORONO (RUS)		
Senior Judge:		
F2B Name & nationality of Judges: 1. Aleksandr Karasev (RUS) 2. Yakauleu Dzmitryy (BLR) 3. Sigitas Leminskas (LTU)		
F2C Name & nationality of 1. Anastas Konstantinidi (RUS)		
Judges: 2. Mike Crossman (UK)		
3. Marek Leszczak (POL)	3. Marek Leszczak (POL)	
Saturday, 18 May: 08:00 – 09:00 registration		
09:00 – 12:00 F2A round 1, F2B round 1		
Schedule of competition 12:00 opening ceremony		
13:00 - 19:00 F2C round 1 and 2, F2A round 2, F2B round 2		
Sunday, 19 May: 10:00 – 17:00 F2A round 3, F2C round 3, F2C round 4, F2C semifinals and final, F2B round 3	Ą	
17:30 results announcement, prize giving ceremony		
Interruptions and delays: no		
Weather: Both days there were sunny, temperature 16-23 degrees Celsi wind 4-6 m/s.	us,	
Local rules or deviations from the Sporting Code:		
Issue of results - with full names, nationalities, FAI ID numbers (and FAI Licence numbers) & Junior dates of birth:		
Incidents or accidents: no		
Protests: no		

If required, continue on a separate sheet for any answer.

For World Cup competitions, send the completed form to the World Cup Co-ordinator, Jo Halman, email: $\underline{\text{f2wccmay14@virginmedia.com}}$. For Open Internationals send the completed form to the FAI office.

For & on behalf of the FAI Jury:	Signature of President:
	Date: 2019 May 19